Christensen, in favor; Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Hall Restoration Project.  Motion made and seconded to amend the 
contract with Kronenberger and Sons Restoration for the Abbot Hall Restoration project by 
increasing the amount by seven thousand five hundred and twenty dollars and 58/100 ($7,520.58) 

and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, 
seconded by Mr. Grader.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Jacobi, in 
favor; Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mr. Christensen, in favor;

[...]

Belf-Becker, in favor 

CONTRACT.  Fort Sewall Design Services.  Amend.  Motion made and seconded to amend 
the contract between the town and McGinley Kalsow and Associates of Somerville, MA for the 
Fort Sewall design services by increasing the amount by twenty-one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($21,500.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the PSS on behalf of the Board.  Moved by 
Mrs. Jacobi, seconded by Mr. Christensen.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  
Mr. Jacobi, in favor; Mr. Grader, in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mr. Christensen, in favor; 
Mrs. Belf-Becker, in favor  

CONTRACT.  Ice Hockey Feasibility Grant.  Motion made and seconded to award the 
Ice Hockey feasibility and site project to MacLaughlin Management & Design of Exeter, 
NH in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) and authorize the Chair 
to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  Moved by Mrs. Jacobi, seconded by Mr. 
Grader.  On a polled vote the Board voted as follows:  Mr. Jacobi, in favor; Mr. Grader, 
in favor; Mr. Nye, in favor; Mr. Christensen, in favor;